Certification of Completion of Annual Children's Programming Training Required by the Children's Programming Compliance Plan

This is to certify that the required employees at KXAS ("Station") have completed NBCUniversal's annual children's programming training covering compliance with the Children's Television Act of 1990¹ and the FCC's implementing regulations, as amended, within twelve months of the Station's last annual training, in accordance with Paragraph 3 of the Compliance Plan set forth in the Consent Decree between the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC") and NBC Telemundo License LLC, Telemundo Las Vegas License LLC, Telemundo of Puerto Rico, and Station Venture Operations, LP (collectively, "NBC/Telemundo"), which was adopted and released by the FCC on December 31, 2018.²

I certify that the above information is true and correct as of the date set forth below.

Signed: _____/s/_____

Name: Tom Ehlmann Title: President and General Manager, KXAS-TV Date: 2.08.22

² In the Matter of Applications for Renewal of Licenses and Compliance with the Children's Television Act of 1990, as implemented by Section 73.671; and Section 73.3526(e)(11)(iii) of the Commission's Rules, NBC Telemundo License LLC, Telemundo Las Vegas License LLC, Telemundo of Puerto Rico, Station Venture Operations, LP, Order and Consent Decree, FCC 18-188 (rel. Dec. 31, 2018).

¹ Pub. L. No. 101-437, 104 Stat. 996-1000, codified at 47 U.S.C. §§ 303a, 303b, and 394.